IDO World Showdance Championships ~22.10.2024 -15:38 h
This is the official schedule !

Registrations Former schedules are not valid!

WT-ENERGIESYSTEME ARENA, Riesa (big Arena)
Sonntag - Sunday November 17, and Montag - Monday, November 18, 2024
For organizational reasons, the WT-Arena is not open on Sunday and Monday
We start with "Children and Juniors 1" on Monday in the WM-Hall - see next Chart (small hall)
Check In for accomodation and accreditation with Daniela Schulze
on Monday, November 18, between 10:00 am and 05:00 pm
WT-Arena, please use the VIP-entrance, which is the right door (outside) beside the main entrance
WM-Hall - Delivery of Props for Children solo female and duos and Juniors 1 solo female on Monday 10.00 -11.00 Uhr
WT-Arena - Delivery of other props on Tuesday after 08:30 am and later days
There is no access to the WT-Arena on Sunday and Monday

Aus organisatorischen Griinden ist die WT-A rena am Sonntag und Montag nicht gedffnet
Wir starten mit den Kindern und Junioren 1 am Montag in der WM-Halle (kleine Halle) - siehe nachste Chart
Check In__fur Unterkunfte und Akkreditierungen bei Daniela Schulze
am Montag, 18.November, zwischen 10:00 und 17:00 Uhr
WT- Arena, 1. Stock. Bitte benutzen Sie den dusseren VIP-Eingang - rechts vom Haupteingang
WM-Halle Anlieferung der Props fir Kinder solos female and duos & Junior 1 solos female am Montag zwischen 10:00 und 11:00 Uhr

WT-Arena Alle weiteren Props bitte erst ab Dienstag ab 08:30 Uhr und den weiteren Tagen
Die WT-Arena kann am Sonntag und Montag nicht betreten werden

(Only) Team captains can request "parent helpers access bands " free of charge with a valid visitor ticket
in the FVG-Office with Daniela Schulze upstairs in the WT-Arena
Without "Wrist bands for dancers” and "parent helpers access bands” NO ACCESS backstage
Please respect, that the number of parent helpers is limited.

Errors possible!



IDO World Showdance Championships

Schedule

22.10.2024 - 15:38 h
This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

WM Hall

Montag

Monday November 18, 2024

Free Admittance into the WM-Hall
You need wristbands to enter backstage

Team Captains Check in ONLY: Children solo female and duos & Juniors solo female

All other dancers IDO Check-In on Tuesday after 09:30 am
FVG-Check In for wristbands, tickets etc. Monday between 10:00- 17:00 h

10:00

10:30

11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00

Competition

Check In

Priority Check In for

Solos Female & Duos

OPENING OF THE WM- HALL

Check In dancers Children sSolo female and duos and Junior 1 - solo female
Judges Meetlng 11 00 11 30 am Press Container
Children Solos female First Round

Break |Dry rehearsals on the floor JL
Children Duos First Round

Break |Dry rehearsals on the floor

Juniors 1 Solos female First Round

End

Everybody
must

have been
checked in
at least
1 1/2 hours
before the
scheduled
start of the
category
If you fail
to check in
at that time
you will be
cancelled
If you fail
at that time
you will be
cancelled

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule
AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their dance.
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Former schedules are not valid!

WT ENERGIESYSTEME ARENA, Riesa
Dienstag / Tuesday November 19, 2024
Free Admittance into the ARENA
You need wristbands to enter backstage

Delivery of Props for all Shows starting today
08:30[OPENING OF THE HALL Competition
09:30 Check In
10:00 Everybody
10:30 must
11:00|Children Solos female Semifinals have been
11:30 checked in
12:00|Juniors 1 Solos female Semifinals at least
12:30 1 1/2 hours
13:00(|break |Dry rehearsals on stage JL before the
13:30(Children Groups First Round scheduled
14:00 start of the
14:30 category
15:00]break |Dry rehearsals on stage If you fail
15:30|Children Formations First Round to check in
16:00 at that time
16:30 you will be
17:00]break |Dry rehearsals on stage cancelled
17:30|Children Duos Semifinals If you fail
18:00(Children Groups Semifinals at that time
18:30 you will be
19:00]break |Dry rehearsals on stage JD cancelled
19:30|Juniors 1 Duos First Round
20:00
20:30
21:00
21:30
22:00|End

(Only) Team captains can request "parent helpers access bands " free of charge with a valid visitor ticket
in the FVG-Office with Daniela Schulze upstairs in the WT-Arena
Without "Wrist bands for dancers"” and "parent helpers access bands" NO ACCESS backstage
Please respect, that the number of parent helpers is limited.

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their dance.



IDO World Showdance Championships

22.10.2024 - 15:38 h
This is the official schedule !

(Only) Team captains can request "parent helpers access bands " free of charge with a valid visitor ticket

in the FVG-Office with Daniela Schulze upstairs in the WT-Arena

Without "Wrist bands for dancers" and "parent helpers access bands" NO ACCESS backstage

Please respect, that the number of parent helpers is limited.

Please be informed: Today is a bank holiday in Saxonia - banks, shops are cloesd

Schedule Former schedules are not valid!
WT ENERGIESYSTEME ARENA, Riesa WM-Halle
Mittwoch  Wednesday November 20, 2024
Admittance to the Arena only with WRISTBANDS for dancers,
ACCREDITATION for the IDO-Officials and TICKETS for spectators

09:00|OPENING OF THE HALL Competition

Dry rehearsals on stage Check In

Everybody
must
have been

Juniors 1 Duos Semifinals checked in Rehearsals
12:00 at least 12:00
12:30(Break [Dry rehearsals on stage JL 1 1/2 hours
13:00|Children Formations Semifinals before the
13:30 scheduled
14:00(Break Dry rehearsals on stage JL start of the
14:30 category
15:00 If you fail End of rehearsals for formations in the WM-Halle
15:30(Break Dry rehearsals on stage to check in
16:00|Presentation of the Nations All competitors in costume / track suits you will be
16:15|Children Solos female Finals cancelled
16:35|Children Solos male Finals If you fail
16:55|Children Duos Finals at that time
17:15(Children Groups Finals you will be
17:40|Children Formations Finals cancelled
18:10(Prize giving ceremony ALL children finals
18:30(Break Quick-Rehearsals Juniors 1 min / form / following startlist JD
19:00(Juniors Formations First Round
19:30
20:00
20:30
21:30|End

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule
AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their dance.
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WT ENERGIESYSTEME ARENA, Riesa

Donnerstag

Thursday November 21, 2024

Admittance to the Arena only with WRISTBANDS for dancers,
ACCREDITATION for the IDO-Officials and TICKETS for spectators

08:30|OPENING OF THE HALL Competition
Dry rehearsals on stage Check In
09:30(Juniors Groups First Round Everybody
10:00 must
10:30 have been
11:00 checked in
: at least
: Dry rehearsals on stage 1 1/2 hours
: before the
: scheduled
:30[Juniors Formations Semifinals start of the
: category
: If you fail
15:00(Break [Dry rehearsals on stage JL to check in
15:30|Juniors Groups Semifinals at that time
16:00 you will be
16:30|Break | cancelled
17:00[Presentation of the Nations All competitors in costume / track suits
17:20{Juniors 1 Solos female Finals
17:40|Juniors 1 Solos male Finals
Juniors 1 Duos Finals

Prize

iving ceremony Junior 1 Solos Female, Male & Duos

Break Dry rehearsals on stage
Juniors Groups Finals
20:50|Juniors Formations Finals
21:20]Prize giving ceremony Junior Groups & Formations
21:40|Winner's dance Junior Formations
21:50|end

(Only) Team captains can request "parent helpers access bands " free of charge with a valid visitor ticket

in the FVG-Office with Daniela Schulze upstairs in the WT-Arena
Without "Wrist bands for dancers" and "parent helpers access bands" NO ACCESS backstage
Please respect, that the number of parent helpers is limited.

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their dance.



IDO World Showdance Championships - 22.10.2024-15:38 h
This is the official schedule !

Schedule Former schedules are not valid!
WT ENERGIESYSTEME ARENA, Riesa WM-Halle
Freitag Friday November 22, 2024
Admittance to the Arena only with WRISTBANDS for dancers,
ACCREDITATION for the IDO-Officials and TICKETS for spectators

08:30|OPENING OF THE HALL Competition

Dry rehearsals on stage Check In
09:30|Adults Solos female First Round Everybody
10:00 must Rehearsals
10:30 have been 11:00 |Formations
11:00|Break |Dry rehearsals on stage checked in Adults
11:30|Adults Duos Female First Round at least 5 Minutes per Formation
12:00 11/2 hours The startorder of the rehearsals is the same as the
12:30 before the startorder of the "Quarterfinal”
13:00|Break |Dry rehearsals on stage JL scheduled 13:30 |Productions
13:30|Adults Groups First Round start of the 10 Minutes per Production
14:00 category The startorder of the rehearsals is the same as the "First Round"
14:30 If you fail Meeting Team Captains Productions for Information
15:00 to check in with Michael Wendt at the stage
15:30|Break Dry rehearsals on stage at that time 16:00|FORUM for adult dancers/trainers
16:00 you will be with Hana Svehlova
16:30|Break Build up production props cancelled
17:00|Productions First Round
17:30
18:00 This schedule depends on the
18:30(Break Quick-Rehearsals Adults 2 min/Form / acc. Startlist JD Production's times
19:00 Be prepared to start earlier
19:30|Short Break |Build up production props
20:00 Final
20:30|Prize giving ceremony Produc
21:00|Adults Formations First Round
21:30
22:00
22:30(end

(Only) Team captains can request "parent helpers access bands " free of charge with a valid visitor ticket
in the FVG-Office with Daniela Schulze upstairs in the WT-Arena
Without "Wrist bands for dancers” and "parent helpers access bands" NO ACCESS backstage
Please respect, that the number of parent helpers is limited.

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule
AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their dance.
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WT ENERGIESYSTEME ARENA Riesa

WM-Hall

Sonnabend

Saturday November 23, 2024

Admittance to the Arena only with WRISTBANDS for dancers,
ACCREDITATION for the IDO-Officials and TICKETS for spectators

CLOSED due to preparations
for the Championsparty

09:00

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
19:30
19:50
20:10

20:55
21:30
21:45
22:05
22:25
23:00

02:30

20:30

Meeting all Team Captains and Michael Wendt
at the stage - for Information for the evening
Information about solos and duos in the spotlight

OPENING OF THE HALL

Dry rehearsals on stage

Adults Solos female Semifinals

Adults Solos male Semifinals

Break |Dry rehearsals on stage

Adults Duos Female Semifinals

Break |Dry rehearsals on stage Judges Lunch
Adults Groups Semifinals

Break |Dry rehearsals on stage

Break Quick-Rehearsals Adults 1 min/Form / acc. Startlist

Adults Formations Semifinals

Doors open

Presentation of the Nations All adult competitors in costume / track suits
Adults Solos female Finals

Adults Duos Female Finals

Adults  Groups Finals

Prize giving ceremony Solos Female, Duos female & Groups

Pause / Break Judges Presentation & Photo
Adults Solos male Finals

Adults Duos Mixed Finals

Adults Formations Finals

Prize giving ceremony Male, Duos Mixed & Formations

Winners Dance Formations

Championsparty - all competitors Il Arena-backstage !!! Ende 02:00 am.
VIP-Dinner Vip Balcony

Ende / end

(Only) Team captains can request "parent helpers access bands " free of charge with a valid visitor ticket
in the FVG-Office with Daniela Schulze upstairs in the WT-Arena
Without "Wrist bands for dancers" and "parent helpers access bands" NO ACCESS backstage
Please respect, that the number of parent helpers is limited.

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

AND be ready at least 45

minutes prior to their dance.





